
Reports	to	the	General	Assembly

Tracks Satellite	Wagering	Facilities Grand	Total
Handle
			Return	to	Public
			Settlement
			Takeout
					License	Tax
					Locality	Tax	(Track)
					Locality	Tax	(Facility)
					Virginia	Breeders	Fund
					VA-MD	College	of	Veterinary	Medicine
					Virginia	Horse	Center	Foundation
					Virginia	Horse	Industry	Board
					Viriginia	Thoroughbred	Association
				Breakage
Net	Takeout $324,175

$5,271
$892
$941
$941

$2,824
$18,826
$7,399
$9,061

$29,184
$399,513
$185,132

$1,297,914
$1,882,562

$283,698
$4,047
$817
$820
$820

$2,459
$16,396
$7,399
$7,399

$25,498
$349,353
$165,283

$1,124,958
$1,639,597

$40,478
$1,223

$75
$121
$121
$364

$2,430
$0

$1,662
$3,686

$50,160
$19,849

$172,956
$242,965

On-Track	and	Simulcast	Wagers	-	October	2024

Handle
					Thoroughbred
					Harness
					Other	Breeds
Statutory	Witholdings
					License	Fee
					Virginia	Breeders	Fund
					Virginia	Equine	Alliance
					VHHA
					VHBPA $350,957

$46,369
$324,718
$81,179

$121,769
$933,564
$171,425
$927,387

$7,019,132
$8,117,944

Wagers	through	Advance	Deposit	Account	Wagering	Providers	(ADW)	-	October	2024

Handle
					Return	to	Public
					Breakage
										Capital	Improvements	for	Licensee
										Joint	Racing	Benevolence	Fund
					Takeout
Statutory	Witholdings
					License	Tax
					Locality	Tax	(Facility)
					Locality	Tax	(Track)
					Problem	Gambling	Treatment	and	Support	Fund
					Virginia	Breeders	Fund
					VA-MD	Regional	College	of	Veterinary	Medicine
					Virginia	Horse	Center	Foundation
					Virginia	Horse	Industry	Board
Net	Takeout $32,077,983

$105,215
$105,215
$105,215
$105,215
$42,086

$1,087,017
$1,087,017
$2,798,103
$5,435,084

$37,513,067
$19,867
$46,357
$66,225

$383,051,931
$420,861,647

Wagers	on	Historical	Horse	Racing	-	October	2024

The	Virginia	Racing	Commission	submits	this	report	pursuant	to	Item	99	F.1-3	of	the	Appropriation	Act	(2024	Special	Session	I).	The	following,
additional	distributions	have	been	reported	by	applicable	groups	for	the	period	in	question.

Revenue	Sharing	Agreement	Proceeds:	_______________________

Purse	Contributions:_______________________

ADW	Rebates:_______________________

Certified	Program	Contributions:	_______________________

Race	Dates	Conducted	_______________________

 $2,209,162.00 

 $850,000.00 

 $241,981.00 

 $-   

8 at Shenandoah Downs




