## On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - October 2024

## $\equiv$

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facilities	Grand Total
Handle	\$242,965	\$1,639,597	\$1,882,562
Return to Public	\$172,956	\$1,124,958	\$1,297,914
Settlement	\$19,849	\$165,283	\$185,132
Takeout	\$50,160	\$349,353	\$399,513
License Tax	\$3,686	\$25,498	\$29,184
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,662	\$7,399	\$9,061
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$7,399	\$7,399
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$2,430	\$16,396	\$18,826
VA-MD College of Veterinary Medicine	\$364	\$2,459	\$2,824
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$121	\$820	\$941
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$121	\$820	\$941
Viriginia Thoroughbred Association	\$75	\$817	\$892
Breakage	\$1,223	\$4,047	\$5,271
Net Takeout	\$40,478	\$283,698	\$324,175

. . . . . . . . .

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - October 2024

Handle	\$420,861,647
Return to Public	\$383,051,931
Breakage	\$66,225
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$46,357
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$19,867
Takeout	\$37,513,067
Statutory Witholdings	\$5,435,084
License Tax	\$2,798,103
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$1,087,017
Locality Tax (Track)	\$1,087,017
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support Fund	\$42,086
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$105,215
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Medicine	\$105,215
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$105,215
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$105,215
Net Takeout	\$32,077,983

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - October 2024

\$8,117,944
\$7,019,132
\$927,387
\$171,425
\$933,564
\$121,769
\$81,179
\$324,718
\$46,369
\$350,957

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

\$2,209,162.00 Revenue Sharing Agreement Proceeds: Purse Contributions:\_\_\_\_\_ ADW Rebates:\_\_\_\_\_ Certified Program Contributions: \_\_\_\_ 8 at Shenandoah Downs